TP-2000        IBM Midrange Networking
                                                                          Energy Transformation Systems, Inc.
                                                               43353 Osgood RD., Unit B, Fremont, CA .94539
                                                                          Tel: 510-656-2012    Fax: 510-656-2026
                                                                    Toll Free: 800-752-8208     www.etslan.com
Typical Use Diagram
E
B

IBM® Printers
* US Patent # 5,097,234, Passive impedance matching device
Specifications Product Ordering Information
Connectors RJ45 pins 4 & 5 (opt. 1 & 2) TP2000-1-45-x 7 ports, RJ45, 1 host, 1 - 19" rack space
Environmental 0 to 80° C, 10 to 95% humidity, non-condensing TP2000-2-45-x 14 ports, RJ45, 2 hosts, 1 - 19" rack space
Impedance 100Ω +/- 15% at 1 MHz TP2000-4-45-x 28 ports, RJ45, 4 hosts, 2 - 19" rack spaces
Noise Rej. CMRR 60 dB min. TP2000-8-45-4 56 ports, RJ45, 8 hosts, 3 - 19" rack spaces
Thru Attenuation < 14.5 dB
Physical H x W x D, mm; Net Weight (kg)
  TP2000-1-xxx 45 x 250 x 79; 0.39
  TP2000-2-xxx 45 x 483 x 74; 0.77
  TP2000-4-xxx 89 x 483 x 74; 1.27 -45-x, where x is 4 (pins 4 & 5) or x is 1 (pins 1 & 2)
  TP2000-8-xxx 133 x 483 x 74; 2.04 -11-x, where x is 3 (pins 3 & 4) or x is 2 (pins 2 & 5)
© Copyright 1999-2001 Energy Transformation Systems
FatCat5 System panels and information outlets protected under US Patent Number 6,123,577.  FatCat5, FatCat5 System, Chameleon Color Coding System,
Balanced Star, Balanced Line, Monoline and Procision Wave are trademarks of Energy Transformation Systems.   All other brand or product names are or
may be trademarks of, and are used to identify the products or services of their respective owners.    Revised 04/16/2004